understated, respectively, by $540.8 million. DLA WCF made
adjustments to properly classify accounts receivable related to

deposit funds that are due from OUSD. The correction required
a prior period adjustment to the FY 2021 Balance Sheet.

(Refer to Note 1.C., Departures from U.S. GAAP, related to In-
tragovernmental/Intra-departmental and Other than Intragov-
ernmental Transactions.)

Warrior on Watch
A soldier participates in an emergency deployment readiness exercise to provide security at the U.S. Embassy in Mogadi-
shu, Somalia, April 22, 2022. Photo By: Air Force Staff Sgt. Alysia Blake

Note 18: Restatements (Unaudited)

Defense Logistics Agency   |   FY 2022 WORKING CAPITAL FUND   |   Agency Financial Report141

SECTION 2  |  Financial Section (Unaudited)

Defense Logistics Agency   |   FY 2022 WORKING CAPITAL FUND   |   Agency Financial Report

Balance Sheet
(dollars in thousands)

As of September 30, 2021

Unaudited
FY 2021

As Previously
Reported⁹

Unaudited
FY 2021

Adjustments

Unaudited
FY 2021

As Restated

ASSETS (Note 2)
Intragovernmental

Fund Balance with Treasury (Note 3)  $   2,706,222  $   -   $   2,706,222
Accounts Receivable, Net (Note 4)  2,265,316  (540,832)  1,724,484

 Other Assets (Note 5)  123,306  -   123,306
Total Intragovernmental Assets  5,094,844  (540,832)  4,554,012
Other than Intragovernmental

Accounts Receivable (Note 4)  556,207  540,832  1,097,039
Inventory and Related Property, Net (Note 6)  22,348,772  -   22,348,772
General Property, Plant and Equipment, Net (Note 7)  810,370  -   810,370
Advances and Prepayments  95,645  -   95,645

Total Other than Intragovernmental  23,810,994  540,832  24,351,826
TOTAL ASSETS  $   28,905,838  $   -   $   28,905,838

LIABILITIES (Note 8)
Intragovernmental

Accounts Payable  $   175,540  $   -  $   175,540
Advances from Others  552,166  -   552,166
Other Liabilities:  -
   Other Current Liabilities -
   Benefit Contributions Payable (Note 9)  54,493  -   54,493
   Other Liabilities (Note 10)  3,025  -   3,025
   Total Intragovernmental Other Liabilities  57,518  -   57,518

Total Intragovernmental  785,224  -   785,224
Other than Intragovernmental

Accounts Payable  2,275,581  -   2,275,581